STATE OF CALI FORNI A

DEPARTMENT OF | NSURANCE
SACRAMENTO

In the Matter of the Licenses
and Licensing Rights of

ROBI NSON RI N YANG

ACCUSATI ON

File No. LBB 0316-AP (AR

N N N N N N

Respondent

The I nsurance Conmm ssioner of the State of California
in his official capacity alleges that:
I
Respondent, ROBINSON RIN YANG now is and si nce Novenber
3, 2001, has been licensed by the Insurance Comm ssioner to act as
a fire and casualty broker-agent; and was, from July 29, 1991
t hrough Novenber 30, 1996, and again from Decenber 5, 1997 through
Novenber 30, 2000, licensed to act as a fire and casualty broker-
agent .
[
On  August 23, 2000, in Case No. QAL0O0384, in the
Muni ci pal Court of Los Angel es County, Al hanbra Judicial D strict,
State of California, Respondent was convicted upon a plea of
guilty, of battery, a violation of Section 242 of the California
Penal Code, a m sdeneanor
11
On Decenber 12, 2000, Respondent filed an application to
renew the fire and casualty broker-agent license referred to above

in Paragraph |I. Question No. 13 on Respondent's application reads:
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"Have you, since your |ast previous application to

the California Departnent of |Insurance, been

convicted of a crine? 'Crinme' includes a felony, a

m sdeneanor or mlitary offenses. ' Convi ct ed

i ncludes, but is not limted to, having been found

guilty by verdict of a judge or jury, having

entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere, having

had any charge expunged, dismssed or plea

wi t hdrawn pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.4, or

havi ng been given probation, a suspended sentence

or a fine. You may exclude traffic citations and

juvenile offenses tried in juvenile court."
Respondent answered "No" to said question. Such answer was fal se
and known to Respondent to be false in that Respondent had been
convicted of the offense all eged above in Paragraph |1

Y

The facts alleged above in Paragraphs Il and 11l show
that it would be against the public interest to permt Respondent
to continue transacting insurance in the State of California and
constitute grounds for said |Insurance Conm ssioner to suspend or
revoke the licenses and licensing rights of Respondent pursuant
to the provisions of Sections 1668(b) and 1738 of the California
| nsurance Code.

V

The facts alleged above in Paragraphs Il and 1l show
t hat Respondent is lacking in integrity and constitute grounds for
sai d I nsurance Comm ssioner to suspend or revoke the |licenses and
licensing rights of Respondent pursuant to the provisions of

Sections 1668(e) and 1738 of the California | nsurance Code.
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Vi
The facts alleged above in Paragraphs Il and |1l show
t hat Respondent has knowingly or willfully nade a m sstatenment in
an application to the Insurance Comr ssioner. These facts
constitute grounds for the Insurance Comm ssioner to suspend or
revoke Respondent's |icenses and licensing rights pursuant to the

provi sions of Sections 1668(h) and 1738 of the California |Insurance
Code.
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